H Adopted November 30, 2009
o SR i .

P

S~

M

Prepared for City Council and
the Citizens of Grand Junction



C

r d lunctlon Adopted November 30, 2009
(’C COLORADO

2010 ANNUAL BUDGET
TABLE OF CONTENTS

GEnETaAl FUND £ fiih o vaara e e soams A s N a8
Visitors & Convention Bureauw (VCB FUnE . . .. ..o iuiii it iana e s anassansanansnanasnsnnns

1
2
Parkland Expansion Fund ....................................................................... 4
Economic Development FUNG ... c.veesiraarirrasrsrorstiorisnsnsrossssanssnsnstrsnsistasns .
Conservation TrustFund . ........ 3w e BSE AN e L AR e 3 W e N e B e e s B
SO TIN TP PUINE . secrins v 1 am o S AR R RN SRR VW W
StormDrainage Fund . ......cooveiiaiciiiiiinnrannries R e R .8
Transportation Capacity FUNG . .. .. ..o iiiiiriaaniiiaiiionirsnsienssiensrsesiainsrisns e wdensn
Facilities Capltal FURD . . ... vooeviciianansiinsensassnencassnssnssnnsnsaranrnasrassasass snnusans 10
General Debt Service Fund . .. ......coveniiinnn T eGP JE LV, 3. R P e |
Riverside Pkwy Debt Retirement FUnd . . .. ....ovvniinrannenaa s e s s s ans 12
ParklmprovementAdvisoryBoardFund.......................‘....4..“....”.‘.................13
Cemetery Perpetual CareFund . ................ S e A R A AR R R R v e R .14
WaterFund o vt e S R iR e S e e e pmats Tl R A e L A e Tl .15
SolidWasteFund ............. E SR S e e s e e o B G R A 16
Two Rivers Convention Cemef Fund ............................................................. 17
Swimming Pools Fund . .. .. T I L T 18
GOl EOUrSES FOM < & . 500 wingemm semmsin s s e inny R AR i A A TR i N .19
Parking Authority Fund .. .. ... viversiniiaianinisaees T S R S RN T WO 8 e .20
Ridges INFigation FUND . .. ..o vttt iriiiere e saa s sasasrasasraaasaaasanraassssessnsannnssns 21
Ambulance Transport Fund . .. ...
Joint Sewer Operations FUNd . . ... .. cvvuriirerraranrarareararrsrassasesaassanartarasssss saranras 23
GIWWSD Debt Service FUND . . .« . e eennennnnnanonsassraasasnssaissassanssssnsatrsransonsansens 24
Ridges Metro District Debt Service FURD . . ... .vvvtiiaraniauiniiisnrrarasrerarnanasisasisr oy L.
ENIGNCEtd QAL FUNG -« s cvin s nnssimaeniansnensans veissssdeisiernesesioeibisiaidasasilisms s .26
Information TechnologY FUNE . . .. .o ie ittt i st ranssrassnsasasasssasnananninnsarans 27
FIOat and EQUIDMBRE FUNE . » « +4 i 55 es e wanss o s elsb v nninsnss saias s Snevsnsdunsnas s ensnessdl
SalF InsUranCE FURL | 5w iis St S iae sieie o hiaee b Fan s R Gt iy i S aTe e W e e R e e 25
CommunicationCenterFund . .........covriiivsraanss R e S e e s L
Downtown Development Authority Fund . ...... e 2 e e S i L VT ey - ) |
DDATaxIncrementFund . ........cciviannnnns e A S St O e AR L a AT WL 32
DDA TIF Capital Improvement FURd . .. ...couiierirnuaianraniiasraranansaneas N A R e a3
DDA Reserve DebtService Fund . . .. .c.vviiiiiiiivnrinrnsrinasnsnass ok T R Lk et iiny sess 34


http://Ridg.es




General Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 100 General Fund
Revenue .
TX - Taxes $66,229,752.00 $53,920,530.18  $53,873,482.00 BUdget Comparlson
LP - Licenses and Permits $119,590.00 $112,335.00 $108,745.00 . %90
|G - Intergovernmental $365,115.00 $1,372,060.00 $1,719,430.00 g
CS - Charges for Service $4,090,683.00  $4,249,132.28  $4,493,448.00 = 380
FF - Fines and Forfeitures $1,007,300.00 $946,501.07 $909,000.00 $70
IF - Interfund Revenue $1,210,800.00  $1,385,660.35  $1,313,016.00
IN - Interest $982,099.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $60
OT - Other $40,600.00 $100,857.50 $68,840.00 $50
CP - Capital Proceeds $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00
Tl - Transfers In $276,911.00 $254,229.00 $1,670,848.00 $40
Revenue Totals $74,337,850.00 562,846,305.38 $64,660,809.00 $30
Expenditures $20
LB - Labor and Benefits $40,179,607.04 $38,063,598.16 $37,346,276.36
OP - Operating $12,589,794.30 $10,823,933.71  $10,908,401.00 310
IF - Interfund Charges $8,470,082.91 $5,977,487.91 $6,082,632.00 50
CAP - Capital Outlay $1,123,152.00 $1,380,036.00 $1,859,038.00 2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
DS - Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Budget Budget Budget
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $2,300,000.00 $10,001,260.56 $300,000.00
TO - Transfers Out $14,481,710.00  $13,198,030.66 $8,623,473.00 == Expenditure Totals  emmm=Revenue Totals

Expenditure Totals

Fund Total: General Fund

$79,144,346.25

$79,444,347.00 $65,119,820.36

4,806,4596.25

16,598,041.62 455,011.36




Visitors & Convention Bureau (VCB) Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 102 Visitors & Convention Bureau Fund
Revenue .
TX - Taxes $2,466,359.00  $1,958,446.00  $2,036,296.00 Budget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $57,100.00 $38,800.00 $40,100.00 $3.0
IN - Interest $38,995.00 $31,196.00 $31,196.00 3
Revenue Totals $2,562,454.00 $2,028,442.00 $2,107,592.00 = $2.5
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $720,664.44 $704,101.44 $704,070.43 $2.0
OP - Operating $1,523,131.00 $1,153,841.00 $1,211,092.00
IF - Interfund Charges $152,698.00 $135,418.00 $157,036.00 $1.5
CAP - Capital Outlay $70,000.00 $68,710.00 50.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $34,512.00 $438,934.56 $0.00 $1.0
TO - Transfers Out $198,733.00 $198,733.00 $170,445.00 ’
Expenditure Totals $2,699,738.44 $2,699,738.00 $2,242,643.43 s
0.5
Fund Total: VCB Fund ($137,284.44) _ {$671,296.00) _ ($135,051.43)
$0.0
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
== Expenditure Totals essmsRevenue Totals




CITY ©

Grand Junction
(—C COLORADO

CDBG Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 104 CDBG Fund
Revenue Budget Comparison
1G - Intergovernmental $340,000.00 $541,101.00 5546,201.00
IN - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . 5600
Tl - Transfers In $0.00 50.00 $0.00 5
Revenue Totals $340,000.00 $541,101.00 $546,201.00 é $500
Expenditures
OP - Operating $320,000.00 $432,500.00 $516,201.00 $400
CAP - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO - Transfers OQut $20,000.00 $115,701.00 $30,000.00 $300
Expenditure Totals $340,000.00 $548,601.00 $546,201.00
$200
Fund Total: CDBG Fund 50.00 {57,500.00) $0.00

5100

$0

2009 Amended

2009 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

2010 Adopted

= Expenditure Totals e====Revenue Totals




Grand Junction
(-C COLORADDO

Parkland Expansion Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2003 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 105 Parkland Expansion Fund
Revenue
CS - Charges for Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Budget Comparison
FF - Fines and Forfeitures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $1,200
IN - Interest $90,396.00 540,000.00 $40,000.00 3
OT - Other $935,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 ..E $1,000 .
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '
Tl - Transfers In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue Totals $1,025,396.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00 $800
Expenditures $600
LB - Labor and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OP - Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400
CAP - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO - Transfers Out $780,000.00 $950,141.00 $234,733.00 $200
Expenditure Totals $780,000.00 $950,141.00 $234,733.00

S0
Fund Total: Parkland Expansion Fund $245,3596.00 {$610,141.00) $105,267.00 2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget
== Expenditure Totals e==sRevenue Totals




CITY OF

Grand Junction
(C COLORADDO

Conservation Trust Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 110 Conservation Trust Fund
RevES Budget Comparison
IG - Intergovernmental $560,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00
IN - Interest $0.00 $1,570.00 $0.00 . $600
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 2 \
Revenue Totals $560,000.00  $501,570.00  $500,00000 | £ ¢500
Expenditures
L8 - Labor and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO - Transfers Qut $306,000.00 $470,466.00 $320,479.00 $300
Expenditure Totals $306,000.00 $470,466.00 $320,479.00

$200
Fund Total: Conservation Trust Fund 254,000.00 31,104.00 179,521.00

$100

S0
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
st Expenditure Totals ====mRevenue Totals




CITY O

Grand Junction

COLORADO

Sales Tax CIP Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 201 Sales Tax CIP Fund
Revenue -
TX - Taxes $15,014,006.00 $11,305,099.00 $12,083,857.00 Budget Comparison
|G - Intergovernmental $3,700,000.00 5658,931.00 $2,795,555.00 435
CS - Charges for Service $0.00 $58,283.00 $0.00 §
IN - Interest $186,043.00 $0.00 $0.00 H 30
OT - Other $240,000.00 $120,000.00 $39,000.00
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25
Tl - Transfers In $11,684,961.00 $12,711,410.00  $5,088,469.00
Revenue Totals $30,825,010.00 $24,853,723.00 $20,006,881.00 $20
Expenditures 15
LB - Labor and Benefits $748,667.68 $716,963.17 $951,217.56
OP - Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10
IF - Interfund Charges $0.00 $0.00 50.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $19,139,004.00 $13,198,473.00 511,288,634.00 $5
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00  $6,536,898.83 $0.00
TO - Transfers Qut $11,502,950.00 $10,938,287.00 $7,767,029.00 $0
Expenditure Totals $31,390,621.68 $31,390,622.00 $20,006,880.56 2009 Adopted PRp—— 2010 Adopted
Fund Total: Sales Tax CIP Fund {5565,611.68) _($6,536,899.00) $0.44 Budget Budget Buidget
=i Expenditure Totals ====Revenue Totals




Grand Junction
(-C COLORADDO

Storm Drainage Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 202 Storm Drainage Fund
Revenue "
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $181,184.00 $0.00 Budget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $50,000.00 $40,000.00 $50,000.00 $4.5
IN - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £
OT - Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 %40
Tl - Transfers in $3,970,378.00  $3,350,275.00 $29,603.00 $3.5
Revenue Totals $4,020,378.00  $3,571,463.00 $79,603.00 '
$3.0
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $164,248.39 $146,574.31 $603.00 §2.5
OP - Operating 50.00 50.00 50.00 $2.0
CAP - Capital Outlay $3,863,462.00  $3,425,126.00 $75,000.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $456,009.69 $0.00 $1.5 \
Expenditure Totals $4,027,710.39 $4,027,710.00 $79,603.00 $1.0 \
Fund Total: Storm Drainage Fund 7,332.39 456,247.00 0.00 $0.5
$0.0 -

2009 Adopted
Budget

=== Expenditure Totals

2009 Amended
Budget

2010 Adopted
Budget

=== Revenue Totals




Transportation Capacity Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 207 Transportation Capacity Fund
Revenue

CS - Charges for Service

IN - Interest

TI - Transfers In

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

LB - Labor and Benefits

CAP - Capital Outlay

CTR - Contingency and Reserves
TO - Transfers Out

Expenditure Totals

Fund Total: Transportation Capacity Fund

$1,800,000.00 $1,110,278.00 $900,000.00
564,334.00 $51,467.00 $51,467.00
$0.00 50.00 $163,764.00

$1,864,334.00  $1,161,745.00  $1,115,231.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00  $1,494,782.00
$0.00 $875,354.00 $0.00
$1,864,334.00 $988,980.00 $0.00

$1,864,334.00 $1,864,334.00 $1,494,782.00

$0.00 ($702,589.00) {$379,551.00)

Milkons

$2.0
$1.8
$1.6
$1.4
$1.2
51.0
50.8
$0.6
$0.4
$0.2
50.0

Budget Comparison

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

= Expenditure Totals ===eRevenue Totals




Facilities Capital Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 208 Faclilities Capital Fund
Revenue Budget C .
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $324,002.00 $0.00 uaget Comparison
IN - Interest $139,999.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $1.4
Ti - Transfers In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Revenue Totals $139,999.00 $384,002.00 $60,000.00 3 $1.2
Expenditures $1.0
LB - Labor and Benefits 50.00 $0.00 50.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $825,000.00 $1,122,339.00 $351,200.00 $0.8
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 56,176.44 $800,000.00 $0.6
Expenditure Totals $825,000.00 $1,128,515.49 $1,151,200.00

$0.4
Fund Total: Facilities Capital Fund 685,001.00 744,513.44 1,091,200.00,

$0.2

$0.0

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
&= Expenditure Totals ====Revenue Totals

10



General Debt Service Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 610 General Debt Service Fund
Revenue
Tl - Transfers In 56,981,388.00 56,981l298.00 56‘980,538.00
Revenue Totals $6,981,388.00 $6,981,298.00 $6,980,538.00
Expenditures
OP - Operating $0.00 50.00 $300.00
DS - Debt Service $6,981,297.50 $6,981,297.50 $6,980,388.00
Expenditure Totals $6,981,257.50 $6,981,297.50 $6,980,688.00
Fund Total: General Debt Service Fund $90.50 $0.50 {$150.00)

11



Riverside Pkwy Debt Retirement Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 615 Riverside Pkwy Debt Retirement Fund

Revenue

IN - Interest $286,126.00 $228,900.00 $228,500.00
TI - Transfers In $2,685,309.00 $2,612,854.00 52,794,323.00
Revenue Totals $2,971,435.00 $2,841,754.00 $3,023,223.00
Expenditure Totals: 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Total: Riverside Pkwy Debt Retirement 2,971,435.00 2,841,754.00 3,023,223.00

12



A DO

Park Improvement Advisory Board Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 703 Park Imp Advisory Board Fund
Revenue
IG - Intergovernmental $212,666.00 5212,666.00 $86,500.00
CS - Charges for Service $40,600.00 540,600.00 $10,000.00
IN - Interest $17,011.00 $13,873.00 $12,554.00
OT - Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Revenue Totals $280,277.00 $277,139.00 $113,054.00
Expenditures
OP - Operating $10,010.00 $8,390.00 $3,410.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $1,620.00 $0.00
TO - Transfers Out $133,333.00 $133,333.00 $33,334.00
Revenue Totals: $280,277.00 $277,139.00 $119,054.00
Expenditure Totals $143,343.00 $143,343.00 $36,744.00
Fund Total: Park Imp Advisory Board Fund 136,934.00 133,796.00 82,310.00

13



cCI1ITY O

Grand Junction
e

COLORADO

Cemetery Perpetual Care Fund
Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 704 Cemetery Perpetual Care Fund
Revenue
CS - Charges for Service $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00
IN - Interest $50,911.00 $40,729.00 $40,729.00
Revenue Totals $81,911.00 $71,729.00 $40,729.00
Expenditures
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $10,182.00 $0.00
TO - Transfers Qut $50,911.00 $40,729.00 $40,722.00
Expenditure Totals $50,911.00 $50,911.00 $40,729.00
Fund Total: Cemetery Perpetual Care Fund $31,000.00 $20,818.00 50.00

14






CITY O

Grand Junction

COLORADDO

Water Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 301 Water Fund
Revenue .
G - Intergovernmental $0.00  $286,000.00  $185,020.00 Budget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $4,643,639.00  $4,409,379.03  54,631,741.00 . $100
IF - Interfund Revenue $521,100.00 $521,100.00 $589,256.00 £
IN - Interest $126,093.00 $100,874.00 $100,874.00 2 %90
OT - Other $47,500.00 $54,150.00 $53,150.00 $8.0
CP - Capital Proceeds $147,000.00 $450,000.00 _ $3,478,500.00 $7.0
Revenue Totals $5,485,332.00 $5,821,503.03 $9,038,541.00 &0
Expenditures $5.0
LB - Labor and Benefits $2,500,257.67 $2,500,258.66 $2,689,737.48
OP - Operating $820,353.00  $1,006,882.00  $815,561.00 54.0
IF - Interfund Charges $750,291.00 $737,556.60 $853,347.00 $3.0
DA - Depreciation and Amortization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.0
CAP - Capital Qutlay $1,352,243.00  5$1,670,918.00  $4,475,803.00
DS - Debt Service $288,480.29 $349,480.29 $316,197.00 $1.0
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $119,734.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $5,831,358.96  $6,265,095.55  $9,150,645.48 2003 l‘l:d;;':""d zooi::;ee':d”d 2013&";;2’“
Fund Total: Water Fund {$346,026.96) {5443,592.52) {$112,104.48) &2 Expenditure Totals  ssmmRevenue Totals

15




Solid Waste Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 302 Solid Waste Removal Fund
Revenue :
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $1,500.00 $304,687.00 BUdget Comparlson
CS - Charges for Service $3,025,750.00 53,059,132.00 $3,143,537.00 . $5.0
IN - Interest $27,717.00 $22,174.00 $22,174.00 é 345
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00  $1,302,803.00 $0.00 =7
Revenue Totals $3,053,467.00  $4,385,609.00  $3,470,398.00 $4.0
$3.5
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $970,828.23  $970,828.23  $967,765.07 33.0
OP - Operating $1,254,345.00 $1,175,791.00 $1,168,835.00 $2.5
IF - Interfund Charges $900,869.00 $829,457.35 $1,051,058.00 $2.0
CAP - Capital Outlay $0.00  $1,382,857.00 $304,687.00 :
DS - Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $84,405.00 $1.5
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $46,491.00 $46,491.00 $0.00 $1.0
Expenditure Totals $3,172,533.23 $4,405,424.58 $3,576,750.07 -
Fund Total: Solid Waste Removal Fund 119,066.23 19,815.58 106,352.07 $S0.0 =

16

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended
Budpet Budget
Semud Expenditure Totals

2010 Adopted
Budget

emRevenue Totals




Two Rivers Convention Center Fund
Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 303 Two Rivers Convention Center Fund
Revenue .
CS - Charges for Service $2,992,922.00  $2,670,425.00  $2,639,425.00 Budget Comparison
OT - Other $3,829.00 $2,992.00 $1,962.00
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tl - Transfers In $600,000.00 $497,436.46 $182,445.00
Revenue Totals $3,596,751.00  $3,170,853.46  $2,823,832.00
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits 51,743,721.67 $1,612,535.13 $1,529,969.22
OP - Operating $1,478,691.00 $1,282,005.50 $1,211,536.00
IF - Interfund Charges $178,826.00 $229,112.55 $70,327.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $111,000.00 $47,200.00 $12,000.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves 583,504.00 $424,889.82 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $3,595,742.67 $3,595,743.00 $2,823,832.22
Fund Total: Two Rivers Convention Center $1,008.33 {5424,889.54) ($0.22)
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted ]
Budget Budget Budget
=i Expenditure Totals ====Revenue Totals }

17




CITY O

Grand Junction
(C COLORADDO

Swimming Pools Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 304 Swimming Pools Fund
Revenue °
|G - Intergovernmental $146,187.00 596,001.07 $123,540.00 BUdget Comparlson
CS - Charges for Service $561,300.00 $677,761.95 $679,880.00 . Su10
OT - Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i
Tl - Transfers In $245,017.00 $152,917.84 $253,624.00 *
Revenue Totals $952,504.00 $926,680.86  $1,057,044.00 $1.05
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $571,009.48 $572,860.24 $641,308.12 $1.00
QP - Operating $273,819.00 $249,659.67 $257,806.00
IF - interfund Charges $32,642.00 $35,831.00 $60,929.00 $0.95
DA - Depreciation and Amortization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $43,500.00 $68,330.00 $97,000.00
CAC - Capital Asset Clearing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.90
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $27,345.00 $21,634.09 50.00
TO - Transfers Qut $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Expenditure Totals $948,315.48 $948,315.00 $1,057,044.12 $0.85
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Fund Total: Swimming Pools Fund $4,188.52 ($21,634.14) {50.12) Budget Budget Budget

18

== Expenditure Totals

== Revenue Totals




Golf Courses Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 305 Golf Courses Fund
Revenue C :
omparison
CS - Charges for Service $2,233,728.00 $2,295,629.00 $2,316,560.00 BUdgEt p
IF - Interfund Revenue $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $5.0
IN - Interest $12,862.00 $10,290.00 $10,290.00 § o
OT - Other $40,000.00 $40,700.00 $38,580.00 = ’
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00  $1,200,000.00  $2,300,000.00 $4.0
Ti - Transfers In $0.00 $197,250.00 $0.00 $3.5
Revenue Totals $2,286,590.00 $3,743,869.00 $4,665,430.00 43.0
Expenditures $2.5
LB - Labor and Benefits $1,137,942.46 $1,137,942.46 $1,126,775.79 $2.0
OP - Operating $652,751.00 $725,127.25 $679,117.00 ’
IF - Interfund Charges $334,988.00 $336,404.50 $457,811.00 $1.5
CAP - Capital QOutiay $316,000.00 $1,250,396.00 $2,306,600.00 $1.0
DS - Debt Service $0.00 $198,351.28 $175,000.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $54,494.00 $54,494.00 $0.00 $0.5
Expenditure Totals $2,496,175.46 $3,702,715.49 $4,745,303.79 50.0
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Fund Total: Golf Courses Fund 209,585.46 $41,153.51 {579,873.79) Budget Budget Budget
lsmwed Expenditure Totals esswRevenue Totals

19




Parking Authority Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 308 Parking Authority Fund
Revenue
CS - Charges for Service $222,705.00 $223,660.00 $216,000.00 Budget Comparison
FF - Fines and Forfeitures $136,500.00 $90,000.00 $100,000.00 $700
IF - Interfund Revenue 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 4
IN - Interest 50.00 $21,000.00 50.00 % 4s00
OT - Other $105,000.00 $64,782.00 $55,000.00 -
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $500
Tt - Transfers In $0.00 50.00 $0.00
Revenue Totals $464,205.00 $399,642.00 $371,000.00 $400
Expenditures $300
LB - Labor and Benefits $175,500.67 $125,796.37 $120,792.43
OP - Operating $63,803.00 $42,016.00 $43,328.00 $200
IF - Interfund Charges $30,297.00 $34,706.25 $31,309.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $75,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 5100
DS - Debt Service $242,979.00 $390,899.00 $390,899.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $8,405.00 $15,000.38 $0.00 $0
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 50.00 50.00
Expenditure Totals $595,984.67 $648,418.00 $586,328.43 20": ‘:‘d“i“e" ZUOQBA:;Z';"E“ 2013:;‘;"‘:“"'
udge u e
Fund Total: Parking Authority Fund 131,779.67 248,776.00 215,328.43 — PR ” _—
xpenditure Totals e==mRevenue Totals

20




Ridges Irrigation Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 309 Ridges Irrigation Fund
Revenue B
udget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $211,434.00 $211,494.00 $211,494.00 = P
IN - Interest $6,808.00 $5,446.00 $5,446.00 . $300
CP - Capital Proceeds $4,160.00 $1,040.00 $1,040.00
Revenue Totals §222,462.00 $217,980.00 $217,980.00 £ §250
Expenditures
L8 - Labor and Benefits $98,863.07 $98,863.07 $95,630.48 $200
OP - Operating $112,485.00 $112,485.00 $107,713.00
IF - interfund Charges $21,611.00 $21,621.10 $24,911.00 $150
CAP - Capital Outlay $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $4,734.00 $4,723.83 $0.00 $100
Expenditure Totals $267,693.07 $267,693.00 $248,254.48
Fund Total: Ridges Irrigation Fund 45,231.07 49,713.00 30,274.48 $50
S0

21

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

&==ad Expenditure Totals e===Revenue Totals




Ambulance Transport Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 310 Ambulance Transport Fund
Revenue o
|G - Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 BUdget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $2,139,207.00  $2,139,207.00 $2,160,000.00 $3.0
IN - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 H
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 = 25
Tt - Transfers In $73,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’
Revenue Totals $2,212,207.00 $2,139,207.00 $2,160,000.00 s

2.0
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $1,811,030.08 $1,768,207.08 $1,808,122.42 $1.5
OP - Operating $391,025.00 $391,025.00 $326,532.00
IF - Interfund Charges $158,853.00 $170,463.00 $108,000.00 $1.0
CAP - Capital Outlay $34,789.00 $11,035.00 $23,200.00 ’
DS - Debt Service $181,592.00 $181,592.00 $173,697.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $86,729.00 $141,695.92 $0.00 $0.5
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $2,664,018.08 $2,664,018.00 $2,439,551.42 $0.0
Fund Total: Ambulance Transport Fund (5451,811.08}) {$524,811.00) {$279,551.42) zoozﬁigc::ted zmijdn;z':d“ Zolglﬁldg:;:ted

== Expenditure Totals  ===mRevenue Totals




Joint Sewer Operations Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

JSF - Joint Sewer Funds
Revenue .
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00 50.00 BUdget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $7,456,356.00 $7,813,386.00 $8,056,765.00 . S18.0
FF - Fines and Forfeitures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 &
IF - Interfund Revenue $105,500.00  $105,500.00 $55,567.00 3 s160
IN - Interest $519,340.00 $415,472.00 $415,472.00 $14.0
OT - Other $321,075.00 $321,075.00 $0.00
CP - Capital Proceeds $2,800,000.00 __$6,095,000.00 $930,000.00 $120
Revenue Totals $11,202,271.00 $14,750,433.00  $9,457,804.00 $10.0
Expenditures $8.0
LB - Labor and Benefits $3,156,102.40 $3,073,196.97 $3,003,110.64 $6.0
OP - Operating $1,914,458.00 $1,914,458.00 $2,002,608.00
IF - Interfund Charges $1,071,105.00  $1,065,936.00  $1,273,865.00 $4.0
DA - Depreciation and Amortization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.0
CAP - Capital Gutlay $4,858,552.00 $3,241,203.00 $7,970,766.00 ’
DS - Debt Service $1,172,525.38 $1,172,525.38 $1,830,200.00 0.0
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $134,932.00 $1,840,354.65 50.00 2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Expenditure Totals $12,307,674.78 $12,307,674.00 $16,080,549.64 Budget Budget Budget
Joint Sewer Funds Totals 1,105,403.78 2,442,759.00 622,745.64 sd Expenditure Totals  ==mRevenue Totals

23







GJWWSD Debt Service Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 612 GJWWSD Debt Service Fund
Revenue
TX - Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CS - Charges for Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
IN - Interest $4,492.00 $3,594.00 $3,594.00
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue Totals $4,492.00 $3,594.00 $3,594.00
Expenditures
OP - Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DS - Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 50.00 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fund Total: GJIWWSD Debt Service Fund g!qsz.oo 23!594.00 $3,594.00

24



Ridges Metro District Debt Service Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 613 Ridges Debt Service Fund
Revenue
TX - Taxes $190,400.00 $190,400.00 $229,241.00
IN - Interest $6,119.00 $4,855.00 $4,895.00
Revenue Totals $196,519.00 $195,295.00 $234,136.00
Expenditures
OP - Operating $0.00 $6,700.00 54,036.00
DS - Debt Service $222,035.00 $222,035.00 5221,970.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $222,035.00 $228,735.00 $226,006.00
Fund Total; Ridges Debt Service Fund 25,516.00 33,440.00 8,130.00

25






] — ey — 53 [T [ — .
Grand Juncti
(C COLORAD
Enhanced 911 Fund
Report by: Account Classification
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 101 Enhanced 911 Fund
Revenue .
IG - Intergovernmental $700,612.00 $0.00 $0.00 Budget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $1,439,360.00 $1,439,360.00 $1,440,000.00 43,5
FF - Fines and Forfeitures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _;_5
IN - Interest $40,911.00 $32,729.00 $32,729.00 = 830
Revenue Totals $2,180,883.00 $1,472,089.00 $1,472,729.00

525
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.0
OP - Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00  $2,138,165.00 50.00 $1.5
TO - Transfers Out $3,280,524.00 $1,142,359.00 $2,532,118.00
Expenditure Totals $3,280,524.00  $3,280,524.00  $2,532,118.00 $1.0
Fund Total: Enhanced 911 Fund 1,099,641.00 1,808,435.00 1,059,389.00 $0.5

50.0

26

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
== Expenditure Totals =====Revenue Totals




COLORADO

Grand Junction

Information Technology Fund
Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 401 Information Technology Fund
Revenue
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00 $11,025.00 B"'dget Compar ison
CS - Charges for Service $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5.2 :
IF - Interfund Revenue $4,339,749.00  $4,326,828.00  $4,478,279.00 §
IN - Interest $17,760.00 514,208.00 $14,208.00 H
Revenue Totals $0,360,009.00  $4,342,036.00  $4,504,512.00 350
Expenditures 54.8
LB - Labor and Benefits $2,095,659.57 $2,073,730.57 $2,011,772.37
OP - Operating $1,809,211.00  $1,834,206.00  $2,179,755.00 4.6
IF - Interfund Charges $5,494.00 $4,428.00 $12,831.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $978,285.00 $505,363.00 $686,000.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $100,358.00  $571,280.43 $0.00 4.4
Revenue Totals: $4,360,009.00  54,342,036.00  $4,504,512.00
Expenditure Totals $4,989,007.57 $4,989,008.00 $4,890,358.37 54.2
Fund Total: Information Technology Fund 628,998.57 972.00 385,846.37 $4.0
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
== Expenditure Totals e==mRevenue Totals

27




Fleet and Equipment Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 402 Fleet and Equipment Fund
Revenue .
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 BUdgEt Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $55,724.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $6.0
IF - Interfund Revenue $5,064,508.00 $2,270,036.00 $2,124,054.00 §
IN - Interest $333,014.00 $266,411.00 $266,411.00 =
OT - Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 35.0
CP - Capital Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue Totals $5,453,246.00  $2,580,447.00  $2,434,465.00 $4.0
Expenditures $3.0
LB - Labor and Benefits $672,938.29 $672,938.29 $660,875.58
OP - Operating $1,879,507.00 $1,154,507.00 $1,373,397.00
IF - Interfund Charges $74,004.00 $72,284.00 $98,734.00 2.0
CAP - Capital Outlay $2,235,300.00 $971,035.00 $1,820,844.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $32,226.00  $2,011,515.66 $0.00 $1.0
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 $11,695.05 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $4,893,975.29 $4,893,975.00 $3,953,850.58 $0.0
. i 2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Fund Total: Fleet and Equipment Fund 5559!270.71 {$2,313,528.00) (§1I519!385.58! Biadhaet Budget Budget
== £xpenditure Totals ====Revenue Totals

28




CITY ©O

Grand Junction
(-C COLORADDO

Self Insurance Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 404 Self Insurance Fund
Revenue .
CS - Charges for Service $4,500.00 $5,615.23 $4,000.00 Budget Comparison
IF - Interfund Revenue $1,203,956.00 $215,487.06 $442,371.00 $3.0
IN - Interest $253,682.00 $202,946,00 $202,946.00 §
OT - Other $100,000.00 $138,200.00 $60,000.00 = $2.5
TI - Transfers In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 :
Revenue Totals $1,562,138.00 $562,248.29 $709,317.00

$2.0
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $364,127.78 $333,127.78 $331,210.25 $1.5
QP - Operating $1,301,057.00 $1,618,972.72 $1,427,257.00
IF - Interfund Charges $9,038.00 68,958.00 $9,085.00 $1.0
CAP - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 :
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $8,961.00 $0.00 50.00
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.5
Expenditure Totals $1,683,183.78 $2,461,058.50 $2,267,552.25

0.0
Fund Total: Self Insurance Fund 121,045.78 1,858,810.21 1,558,235.25 » 2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
== Expenditure Totals =====Revenue Totals

29




CITY ©

Grand Junction
(‘C COLORADO

Communication Center Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 405 Communication Center Fund
Revenue %
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00  $344,976.00  $1,319,588.00 Budget Comparison
CS - Charges for Service $1,616,413.79 51,616,413.79 $1,616,413.00 %90
FF - Fines and Forfeitures 50.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 5
IF - Interfund Revenue $2,107,495.21  $2,144,034.91  $2,144,035.00 : 580
IN - Interest 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.0
Tl - Transfers In 53,280,524.00 51,142,359.00 $2,532,118.00
Revenue Totals $7,004,433.00 $5,247,783.70 $7,912,154.00 $6.0
Expenditures =
LB - Labor and Benefits $3,507,560.77 $3,507,560.77 $3,857,697.34 $4.0
OP - Operating 5833,520.00 $833,520.00 $1,039,404.00
IF - Interfund Charges $265,284.00 $265,104.00 $374,015.00 330
CAP - Capital Outlay $2,399,332.00 $2,038,112.00 $2,842,077.00 52.0
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $167,972.00 $529,372.23 50.00
Expenditure Totals $7,173,668.77  $7,173,669.00  $8,113,193.34 $1.0

0.0
Fund Total: Communication Center Fund 169,235.77 1,925,885.30 201,039.34 g 2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget

== Expenditure Totals

== Revenue Totals







Downtown Development Authority Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 103 Downtown Development Authority
Revenue o
TX - Taxes $226,142.00  $226,142.00  $244,980.00 Budget Comparison
LP - Licenses and Permits $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $700
|G - Intergovernmental 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
CS - Charges for Service $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 é $600
FF - Fines and Forfeitures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
IN - Interest $23,390.00 $18,712.00 $18,712.00 4500
OT - Other $89,000.00 $220,000.00 $150,000.00
Tl - Transfers In $84,940.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $400
Revenue Totals $438,972.00 $520,354.00 $468,692.00

$300
Expenditures
LB - Labor and Benefits $109,760.99 $109,760.99 $181,388.88 $200
OP - Operating $155,185.00 $155,185.00 $131,110.00
IF - Interfund Charges $16,814.00 $16,814.00 $22,261.00 $100
CAP - Capital Outlay $36,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00
CTR - Contingency and Reserves $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50
TO - Transfers Qut $0.00 $253,363.00 $0.00
Expenditure Totals $317,759.99  $635,122.99  $384,759.88 200 lﬁ"l‘:‘t’ted 200?33;’;;‘“" 2013 l;‘:’e':"’d
Fund Total: Downtown Development Authority 121,212.01 {$114,768.99) $83,932.12 —

EX |

=== Expenditure Totals




DDA Tax Increment Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 109 DDA Tax Increment Fund
Revenue Budget C "
TX - Taxes $1,902,483.00  $1,902,483.00  $2,104,961.00 udget Lomparison
IN - Interest $84,940.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $4.0
T - Transfers In $371,007.00 $400,000.00 5435,000.00 é
Revenue Totals $2,358,430.00 $2,342,483.00 $2,579,961.00 2 435
Expenditures $3.0
OP - Operating $37,440.00 $37,440.00 $36,402.00

52.5
TO - Transfers Qut 51,724,450.00 $2,782,500.00 $3,334,750.00
Expenditure Totals $1,761,930.00  $2,819,940.00  $3,371,152.00 $2.0
Fund Total: DDA Tax Increment Fund 596,500.00 477,457.00 791,191.00 $1.5

$1.0

50.5

$0.0

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget
== Expenditure Totals ==sRevenue Totals

32



DDA TIF Capital Improvement Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted

Budget Budget Budget
Fund: 203 DDA TIF Capital Improvements Fund '
Revenue Budeet C . u‘
IG - Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udget Lomparison
CS - Charges for Service $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $12.0
IN - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 5
OT - Other $0.00 50.00 $0.00 z $10.0
CP - Capital Proceeds 55,750,000.00  $10,000,000.00 $0.00 :
Revenue Totals $5,750,000.00 $10,000,000.00 $100,000.00
58.0
Expenditures !
LB - Labor and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $73,451.00 | $6.0
OP - Operating $0.00 $0.00 $550,000.00
CAP - Capital Outlay $2,830,000.00 $1,496,092.00 $2,532,640.00 $4.0
TO - Transfers Out $0.00 $5,601,122.00 $0.00 :
Expenditure Totals $2,830,000.00 $7,097,214.00 $3,156,091.00
$2.0
Fund Total: DDA TIF Capital Improvements Funi__ $2,920,000.00 $2,902,786.00  ($3,056,091.00)
$0.0
|
2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget I
==l Expenditure Totals ==w=mRevenue Totals :

33



¥

Grand Junction
( OLORADO

c

DDA Reserve Debt Service Fund

Report by: Account Classification

2009 Adopted 2009 Amended 2010 Adopted
Budget Budget Budget

Fund: 611 DDA Reserve Debt Service Fund
Revenue
Tl - Transfers in $1,639,550.00 $7,263,077.00 $3,294,750.00
Revenue Totals $1,639,550.00 $7,263,077.00 $3,294,750.00
Expenditures
OP - Operating $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
DS - Debt Service $1,220,000.00 $7,163,077.00 $3,294,750.00
Expenditure Totals $1,220,000.00 $7,263,077.00 $3,294,750.00
Fund Total: DDA Reserve Debt Service Fund $419,550.00 $0.00 $0.00




